CIMFP Exhibit P-02323

Muskrat Falls Corporation

Corporate Office 500 Columbus Drive P. O. Box 15000, Stn. A St. John's, NL Canada A1B 0M4 Lower Churchill Project Operations Office 350 Torbay Road, Suite 2 St. John's, NL Canada A1A 4E1

LTR-CH0031001-0003

07-Jul-2017

Cahill-Ganotec, a Partnership The Tower Corporate Campus 240 Waterford Bridge Road, Suite 101 St. John's, NL A1E 1E2

Attention: Fred J. Cahill, P. Eng. President

Re: RFP No. CH0031: Supply and Install Mechanical and Electrical Auxiliaries (MF) **Further Extension of Letter Agreement**

The Letter Agreement regarding the above-noted matter between Muskrat Falls Corporation and Cahill-Ganotec, a Partnership, made as of June 16, 2017, and extended by a Letter Agreement Extension dated June 30, 2017, is hereby revised as follows:

The current Contract Deadline Date (as stated in the Letter Agreement Extension) of July 7, 2017, is hereby deleted and replaced with "July 14, 2017".

Signed for and on behalf of:

Muskrat Falls Corporation

Signature:

Name: Pat Hussey

Title: Supply Chain Manager

Signature: Name: Scott O'Brien

Title: Project Manager

Agreed and accepted on behalf of Cahill-Ganotec, a Partnership, as of this 7th day of July, 2017:

G.J. Cahill & Company (1979) Limited Signature Name:

Title:

Ganotec Inc.

Signature:

Name: Sebastien Larivee District Manager Title:

a Nalcor Energy company